
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3079
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
ARALAM AGRICULTURAL FARM
A.P. ABDULLAKUTTY

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have any proposal pending to hand over the Aralam Agriculture Farm in Kannur to the Kerala State Government since 1997;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decision taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(SHRI SBPBK SATYANARAYANA RAO)

(a)&(b) Some discussions were held in 1997 on this issue. However, no formal proposal has been received from the Govt. of Kerala.

(c) Does not arise.
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